single phase power supply,
100...240V input, 24V DC output,
35W, 1,5A
ABL2REM24015K
Main
Range Of Product Easy Modicon ABL2
Product Or Component Type Power supply
Power Supply Type Regulated switch mode
Rated Power In W 36 W
Main Input Voltage 100...240 V AC single phase
Output Voltage 24 V DC
Power Supply Output Current 1.5 A
Operating Position Any position
Vibration Resistance 4 gn (f= 10…500 Hz) conforming to IEC 61131-2
Name Of Test Electromagnetic hypersensitivity (EHS) conforming to IEC 61000-6-2 level A
Complementary
Input Voltage Limits 85...264 V
Network Frequency 47...63 Hz
Inrush Current 45 A at 100...240 V AC
Cos Phi 0.45
Efficiency 87 %
Power Dissipation In W 5.4 W
Current Consumption 0.4 A at 240 V
Input Protection Type Integrated fuse (not interchangeable)
Output Voltage Limits 20.4...27.6 V
Line And Load Regulation +/- 1 %
Holding Time >= 12 ms at 115 V
Output Protection Type Against overload, protection technology: 1.1...1.5 x In
Against short-circuits, protection technology: 1.1...1.5 x In
Against overvoltage, protection technology: 28.8...33.6 V
Connections - Terminals For ground connection: screw type terminals, connection capacity: 1 x 4 mm² AWG
12
Marking CE
Electromagnetic Compatibility Immunity to electromagnetic interference conforming to EN 55022 class B
Mounting Support DIN rail with accessory
Panel mounting with accessory
Operating Altitude 5000 m
Lembar data produk
Spesifikasi
16 Mei 2024 1
D
is
kl
ai
m
er
: D
ok
um
en
ta
si
 in
i t
id
ak
 d
itu
ju
ka
n
se
ba
ga
i p
en
gg
an
ti
da
n
tid
ak
 u
nt
uk
 d
ig
un
ak
an
 u
nt
uk
 m
en
en
tu
ka
n
ke
se
su
ai
an
 a
ta
u
ke
an
da
la
n
pr
od
uk
 in
i u
nt
uk
 a
pl
ik
as
i p
en
gg
un
a
Output Coupling Series
Overvoltage Category II
Meantime Between Failure [Mtbf] 600000 h at 25 °C
Status Led 1 LED (green) output voltage
Width 99 mm
Height 82 mm
Depth 30 mm
Net Weight 0.23 kg
Environment
Product Certifications EAC
IC
RoHS
KC
RCM
Ip Degree Of Protection IP20 conforming to IEC 62368-1
Ambient Air Temperature For
Operation
-30…70 °C (with power derating of 2.5 % per °C)
Ambient Air Temperature For
Storage
-40…85 °C
Relative Humidity 10…95 %
Overvoltage Category Class I conforming to IEC 62368-1
Pollution Degree 2
Dielectric Strength 2000 V between input and ground
Packing Units
Unit Type Of Package 1 PCE
Number Of Units In Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 3.744 cm
Package 1 Width 8.79 cm
Package 1 Length 10.549 cm
Package 1 Weight 231.0 g
Unit Type Of Package 2 S03
Number Of Units In Package 2 63
Package 2 Height 30.0 cm
Package 2 Width 30.0 cm
Package 2 Length 40.0 cm
Package 2 Weight 15.19 kg
2 16 Mei 2024
Keberlanjutan
Green PremiumTM label adalah komitmen Schneider Electric untuk memberikan produk dengan
performa lingkungan terbaik di kelasnya. Green Premium menjanjikan kepatuhan pada peraturan
terbaru, transparansi pada dampak lingkungan, serta produk melingkar dan rendah CO2.
Panduan untuk menilai keberlanjutan produk adalah laporan resmi yang menjelaskan standar
label lingkungan global dan bagaimana menafsirkan deklarasi lingkungan.
Kinerja kesejahteraan
Reach Free Of Svhc
Rohs Exemption Information Yes
Reach Regulation REACh Declaration
Eu Rohs Directive Pro-active compliance (Product out of EU RoHS legal scope)
China Rohs Regulation China RoHS declaration
Pelajari lebih lanjut tentang Green Premium arrow2_right
Panduan untuk menilai keberlanjutan produk arrow2_right


16 Mei 2024 3
Dimensions Drawings
Dimensions Drawings
Mechanical Dimensions
Lembar data produk ABL2REM24015K
4 16 Mei 2024
Mounting and Clearance
Mounting and Clearance
Vertical Mounting
Horizontal Mounting
Clearance
Lembar data produk ABL2REM24015K
16 Mei 2024 5
Performance Curves
Performance Curves
Static Characteristics
(y) Load %
(x) Input voltage (VAC) 50/60 Hz
Derating Curve
(y) Load %
(x) Ambient temperature (°C)
Lembar data produk ABL2REM24015K
6 16 Mei 2024